
 

 

 
 

RACINE COUNTY YOUTH IN GOVERNANCE 
GOVERNMENT SERVICES COMMITTEE 

2026–2027 SCHEDULE 

 
   

Date Action 

Thursday, October 2, 2025 Committee meeting – nomination forms, press release, 
outreach plan, and tentative schedule distributed 

November 1-November 30, 2025 Outreach presentations to schools & civic groups 

Friday, December 19, 2025 Nomination forms due 

Friday, December 26, 2025 Applications mailed to nominees (No later than) 

Friday, January 16, 2026 Applications due 

Wednesday, February 18, 2026 
Time TBD (evening) 

In-person interviews (schedule as many as possible and only 
use 2nd day if needed) 

Thursday, February 19, 2026 (Time 
TBD (evening) 

2nd day of interviews (if needed) 

Tuesday, March 10, 2026 Candidates notified of results by mail  

Tuesday, April 14, 2026 
4:00 p.m. Orientation  
6:30 p.m. County Board Meeting 
Reception after board meeting  

Orientation, appointment at County Board Meeting, and 
reception to follow. 

Tuesday, May 12, 2026 

4:30pm 

Mentor-Mentee Orientation  

Recognition event for outgoing group 

April 2026 (After Orientation is held) Youth start attending assigned committees (until April 2026) 

Tuesday, June 23, 2026 

Thursday, June 25, 2026 
8:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m. 

Youth in Governance bus tour of Racine County departments 

Tuesday, May 11, 2027 
6:30pm County Board Meeting End of term recognition event. Mentor Mentee orientation for 

new cohort.  


